Repatriation Benefit; 

Education Benefit; 

Day-Care Benefit; 

Spousal Retraining Benefit; 

Family Transportation Benefit; 

Identification Benefit; 

Extension of Family Benefit.  

Schedule of Losses 

When Injury results in any of the following losses within three hundred and sixty-five (365) days after the date of the 

Accident, the Insurer will pay: 

For Loss of 

Life  ........................................................................................... The Principal Sum 

The Entire Sight of Both Eyes  ..................................................

[...]

If you or your Insured Spouse sustain Loss of Life resulting from Injury and indemnity for such Loss becomes payable in 

accordance with the terms of this Program, we will pay the Day-Care Benefit stated below for each of your Dependent 

Children who: 

(1) are enrolled in a Day-Care Centre on the date of such Loss; or 

(2) will enroll in a Day-Care Centre within three hundred and sixty-five (365) days after the date of your death. 

This benefit is equal to lesser of the following amounts: (a) 5% of your Principal Sum or (b) $5,000, for each year your 

Dependent Child remains enrolled in a legally licensed Day-Care Centre (up to four consecutive years).